## LaGrange County Drainage Board 114 West Michigan Street LaGrange County Office Building LaGrange, IN 46761

## Agenda Notice LAGRANGE COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

The LaGrange County Drainage Board will meet in a regular session on: **August 17<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 9:00 A.M., or immediately following the Commissioners meeting,** in the Commissioner's Room 1<sup>st</sup> Floor of the LaGrange County Office Building

114 West Michigan St, La Grange, IN 46761

with the following proposed agenda:

Call to order:
Adopt Agenda:

Minutes of previous meetings:

## **New Business:**

- Petitions
  - o Richard Muntz H.W. Vaughn #24 Permission to Construct
- Award Bids
  - o Blough #30
  - o Miller #35
  - o Royer Ditch #15
- Freeman Miller Reimbursement for tile/ditch work
- Set Public Hearing for September/October
  - o Sam Miller #180
  - o J.W. Knight #187 Petitioner: Bruce Bateman
  - o Clarence C. Deal #78
  - o Wayne Miller #242

## **Old Business:**

- Tom & Linda Prince/Fetch #62
- Kurt Stump/Galloway #156

Posted:

Time: 12:30 pm, Wednesday, August 12, 2020

By: Zach Holsinger, County Surveyor

The County of LaGrange does not discriminate because of disability in the admission to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. The LaGrange County Engineer has been designated to coordinate compliance with nondiscrimination

requirements contained in Section 35.107 of the Department of Justice Regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the rights provided after that are available from the LaGrange County Engineer. Suggestions on how the County can better meet the needs of those persons with disabilities may be submitted to the LaGrange County Engineer, 300 E. Factory Street, LaGrange, IN 46761, or by telephone at 260-499-6352.